

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 47853/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2024 in CRMA No. 17545/2024 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

ABDUL WAHAB SHERMOHAMMAD PATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64494/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 64495/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.. IA No. 64493/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 27-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent(s).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR